07-09-	1998			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼		▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissions: of Pale 100759	015	ached original doc	urnents or copy	thereo?
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	ollar comm. Imper	• • • • • •	1 1
Abhijit S. Kudrimoti, Mark R. Gibbard Abhijit G. Shanbhag	Name: Internal /	QUALCOMM Incor		10593
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached? © Yes 🖔 No				j:526 09/
3. Nature of conveyance:		6455 Inc	.b Dlad	
Assignment	Street Ad	idress: 6455 Lus	ok bivd.	
Q Other	City: Sa	n Diego, CA S	tate: <u>CA</u>	<b>ZIP:</b> 9212
Execution Date:	Additional	name(e) A selfman(ar) (	erededt Q Yes	₩w
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)		nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched? G Yes C		and palents in	rolved: I
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	ached? © Yes &	Y.No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence contraming document should be mailed:	ached? © Yes &	The mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence contaming document should be mailed:  Danielle L. Miller  Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated	8. Total nu 7. Total fe	The mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	40.0	0
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence contaming document should be mailed:  Danielle L. Miller  Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated	8. Total nu 7. Total fer 2 Encl	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) cosed corized to be charge	40.0	0
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence contaming document should be mailed:  Danielle L. Miller  Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated  Internal Address:	8. Total nu 7. Total fer 2 Enci	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) cosed corized to be charge	d to deposit so	0 xxxvnt
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence continuing document should be mailed:  Danielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated  Internal Address:  City: San Diego, State: CA ZIP: 92121	8. Total nu 7. Total fer 2 Enci	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) cosed corized to be charge account number:	d to deposit ac	0 xxxvnt
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence containing document should be mailed:  Danielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated  Internal Address:  6455 Lusk Blvd.  City: San Diego, State: CA ZIP: 92121	8. Total nu 7. Total fee Q Enci Auth 8. Deposit 17-00 (Attach do	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) cosed corized to be charge account number:	d to deposit as	occurit
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address:  Street Address:  City: San Diego, State: CA ZIP: 92121  OO NOT US	8. Total nu 7. Total fee Q Enci Auth 8. Deposit 17-00 (Attach do	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) cosed corized to be charge account number:	d to deposit as	occurat

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, ABHIJIT S. **KUDRIMOTI**, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 12419 Whispering Tree Lane, Poway, California 92064; MARK R. GIBBARD, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 7130 Shoreline Drive #1114, San Diego, California 92122; **ABHIJIT G. SHANGHAG**, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 7560 Charmant Drive #1524, San Diego, California 92122 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING DATA TRANSFER BETWEEN TWO STATIONS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

PATENT [QCPA564ASSN]

REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0844

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this day of, 1998.
Minetonich
ABHIJIT S. KUDRIMOTI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On Mara 24, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared ABHIJIT S. KUDRIMOTI, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed same.  Notary Public
(seal)
MONIQUE HATCH Comm. # 1123395 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego Country And Comm. Expires Jan 26 2000 1

REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0845

Done at San Diego, California this $20^{th}$ day of $30^{th}$ , 1998.
Mich & lubland
MARK Ŕ. GUŚBARD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On Mu, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared MARK R. GIBBARD, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
(seal)  MONIQUE HATCH Comm. # 1123395 NCTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2001
Done at San Diego, California this day of , 1998.  ABHIJIT G. SHANB HAG
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
OUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On Mr. 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared ABHIJIT G. SHANGHAG, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed same.
Notary Public
(seal)  MONIQUE HATCH Comm. # 1123395  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diago Courts San Diago Courts San Diago Courts NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diago Courts Sa

My Comm. Expires Jan. 20, 2001 RECORDED: 06/26/1998

PATENT [QCPA564ASSN]

REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0846